
From: Michelle Viglianti <vigliantim@thamesriver.on.ca>  
Sent: November 20, 2024 3:34 PM 
To: Alex Wolfe <clerk@southhuron.ca>; Amy Humphries <ahumphries@cityofwoodstock.ca>; Ashley 
Carter <acarter@pertheast.ca>; Daniel Hobson <clerk@westperth.com>; Danielle Richard 
<danielle.richard@ingersoll.ca>; James Hutson <hutson@middlesexcentre.on.ca>; Jana Nethercott 
<clerk@thamescentre.on.ca>; Jenna McCartney <jmccartney@town.stmarys.on.ca>; Julie Middleton 
<clerk@swox.org>; Karen Martin <kmartin@zorra.ca>; Kim Armstrong <karmstrong@norwich.ca>; 
Lindsey Mansbridge <clerksoffice@oxfordcounty.ca>; Lizet Scott <lscott@perthsouth.ca>; Michael 
Schulthess <CityClerk@london.ca>; Ron Reymer <rreymer@lucanbiddulph.on.ca>; Sarah Matheson 
<smatheson@blandfordblenheim.ca>; Tatiana Dafoe <clerks@stratford.ca>; Will Jaques 
<wjaques@ezt.ca> 
Subject: Re: November 26, 2024 UTRCA Board of Directors and Hearing Committee Meeting Notice 
 

My apologies,  

  

The email below should have stated it was the draft minutes from the October 22nd, 2024 meeting 

posted, not September 24. 

  

Thank you, 

Michelle 

 

>>> Michelle Viglianti 2024-11-20 3:14 PM >>> 

Good afternoon, 

  

Please find the agenda package for the Tuesday, November 26, 2024 (9:30am) UTRCA Board Meeting, the 

draft minutes from the October 22, 2024 UTRCA Board meeting, and the link to watch the November 

meeting live stream at the following website:  http://thamesriver.on.ca/board-agendas-minutes/ 

  

In addition, a Hearing Committee meeting will be held at 1:00pm, Tuesday November 26, 2024. The 

Agenda, past meeting minutes, and live stream link can be found at the following 

website:  https://thamesriver.on.ca/about-us/publications/board-agendas-minutes/board-of-directors-

subcommittees/ 

  

If you have any questions or problems accessing any documents please let me know. 

  

Thank you, 

Michelle Viglianti 

 

 
  

Michelle Viglianti (She / Her) 
Administrative Assistant (Management) 
1424 Clarke Road London, Ontario,  
N5V 5B9 
519.451.2800 Ext. 222 | Fax: 519.451.1188 

vigliantim@thamesriver.on.ca   
| www.thamesriver.on.ca 
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